www.elettrotekkabel.com 112
GAALFLEX®  VFD CABLES
GAALFLEX® VFD 2XSLCH
acc. to CPR UE 305/11, EN 50575:2014 + A1:2016, Cca-S1b, d1, a1
Resistance:
Self-extinguishing and fl ame retardant acc. to:
DIN VDE 0482 part 265-2-1,
EN 50265-2-1,

Part no.
No.of cores
x cross section
n x mm2
Outer-Ø
ca.mm
± 10%
Copper
weight
kg/km
Cable
weight approx.
kg/km
AWG
no.*)
33055G72041M15 4 G 1,5 11,3 95 230 16
33055G72071M15 7 G 1,5 12,9 151 310 16
33055G72041M25 4 G 2,5 12,4 150    300 14
33055G72071M25 7 G 2,5 14 265   450 14
33055G72041M40 4 G 4 13,6 235 485 12
33055G72041M60 4 G 6       14,8 320 630 10
33055G72041M61 4 G 10 19,3 533 794 8
33055G72041M62 4 G 16 22,6 789 1138 6
33055G72041M63 4 G 25 26,9 1236 1843 4
33055G72041M64 4 G 35 30,2 1662 2610 2
33055G72041M65 4 G 50 35,5 2345 2933 1
33055G72041M66 4 G 70 40,1 3196 3940 2/0
33055G72041M67 4 G 95 44,8 4316 5270 3/0
33055G72041M68 4 G 120 49,6 5435 6558 4/0
33055G72041M69 4 G 150 55,5 6394 7078 250 MCM
33055G72041M70 4 G 185 62,6 7639 8408 350 MCM
33055G72041M71 4 G 240 66,6 10017 11113 450 MCM
33055G72041M72 4 G 300 71,5 12570 13800 550 MCM
33055G72037M15 3 x 1,5 + 3 G 0,25 10,8 89 186 16 / 24
33055G72037M25 3 x 2,5 + 3 G 0,5 11,8 148 252 14 / 20
33055G72037M40 3 x 4 +3 G 0,75 12,9 224 384 12 / 19
33055G72037M60 3 x 6 +3 G 1 14,6 298 501 10 / 18
33055G72037M61 3 x 10 + 3 G 1,5 16,6 491 630 8 / 16
33055G72037M62 3 x 16 + 3 G 2,5 19,3 723 845 6 / 14
33055G72037M63 3 x 25 + 3 G 4 22,9 1137 1322 4 / 12
33055G72037M64 3 x 35 + 3 G 6 25,1 1535 1782 2 / 10
33055G72037M65 3 x 50 + 3 G 10 30,1 2182 2559 1 / 8
33055G72037M66 3 x 70 + 3 G 10 34,5 2871 3325 2/0 / 8
33055G72037M67 3 x 95 +3 G 16 38,9 3953 4566 3/0 / 6
33055G72037M68 3 x 120 +3 G 16 42,1 4836 5609 4/0 / 6
33055G72037M69 3 x 150 + 3 G 25 47,5 5412 6301 250 MCM / 4
33055G72037M70 3 x 185 + 3 G 35 52,3 7023 7892 350 MCM / 2
33055G72037M71 3 x 240 +3 G 42,5 58,2 9130 10358 450 MCM / 1
33055G72037M72 3 x 300 + 3 G 50 69,5 11050 11560 550 MCM / 1